www.dekalbcountyga.gov

November 1, 2023

Subject: Letter of Support for Alopecian Beauty Co

To Whom It May Concern,

As the County Commissioner representing the 3rd District of DeKalb County, it is with great pleasure to express my support and appreciation for the incredible contributions to the Alopecian Beauty Co. I have witnessed the incredible impact that Alopecian Beauty Co. has in DeKalb County and believe that their work contributes to the health and wellness of DeKalb's citizens who are impacted by Cancer, Alopecia, and Lupus.

Alopecian Beauty Co's slogan is "Create Smiles Daily," they have been able to uphold this mission by building medical centers all over the world, the reason for this request.

I am confident that with continued support, Alopecian Beauty Co will be able to change many sufferers' lives and give back to advanced medical research, hair growth services, and innovative medical centers.

I wholeheartedly encourage you to join me in supporting Alopecian Beauty Co. so that they can continue to carry out their vision, "We bring ingenuity, innovative medical centers, and morale to everyone undergoing autoimmune disorders."

I eagerly look forward to witnessing Alopecian Beauty Co's continued success and the positive impact it will have within our community and beyond.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 404.371.2425 or email larryjohnson@dekalbcountyga.gov with any questions if I can be of further assistance as you consider the great work of the Alopecian Beauty Co as they continue changing lives.

In Service to DeKalb,

Larry Johnson

Commissioner, District 3